

**Republic of the Philippines** PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD CGBCR-SPBac-F003.01 04/05/2024

April 16, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA	CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE
City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite	teceived by: Majni D. Date / Time: 1/16/24 10:31 An
Dear Sir:	(046) 481-410b Loc. 411 or 09271891751

D

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-473 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CITY LOCAL FINANCE COMMITTEE (CLFC) RESOLUTION NO. 04 SERIES OF 2024 RECOMMENDING THE DISCONTINUANCE OF TERM LOAN 1 AND TERM LOAN 2 WITH THE DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES"; and
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-473A entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CITY LOCAL FINANCE COMMITTEE (CLFC) RESOLUTION NO. 05 SERIES OF 2024 RECOMMENDING THE CANCELLATION OF CERTIFICATE NO. 04-2023-06-159 ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE(BLGF) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE (DOF)".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

LID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary